



**San Antonio Water System**  
**Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Run Date  
10/25/2018

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00200

Contract No :

Job # : 15-4802

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Martinez Creek: Perez St to W Huisache Ave

Time And Date :

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00200 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00200 - 2_Renda / Southland Contracting JV		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	100	MOBILIZATION (Maximum of 10% of the total of line items 3 - 97)	LS	\$1,500,000.00	1.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	1.00	\$2,100,000.00
2	101	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (Maximum of 5% of the total of line items 3 - 97)	LS	\$750,000.00	1.00	\$750,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	1.00	\$1,000,000.00
3	100.1	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$20,000.00	3.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	3.00	\$75,000.00
4	103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	200.00	\$1,000.00
5	103.3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$2.00	1,843.50	\$3,687.00	\$1.00	1,843.50	\$1,843.50
6	103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$2.00	10,242.00	\$20,484.00	\$1.00	10,242.00	\$10,242.00
7	203.1	TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$5.00	102.50	\$512.50	\$5.00	102.50	\$512.50
8	205.4	HMAC PVMNT TY D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$23.00	1,010.00	\$23,230.00	\$15.00	1,010.00	\$15,150.00
9	206.1	ATB (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$66.00	1,025.00	\$67,650.00	\$75.00	1,025.00	\$76,875.00
10	209.1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$200.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
11	401.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) (36")	LF	\$100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	10.00	\$1,500.00
12	432	ROCK RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$135.00	1,280.00	\$172,800.00	\$200.00	1,280.00	\$256,000.00
13	500.1	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
14	502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS-CONVENTIONALLY FORMED (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$70.00	71.82	\$5,027.40	\$50.00	71.82	\$3,591.00
15	503.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$75.00	133.00	\$9,975.00	\$55.00	133.00	\$7,315.00
16	505.1	CONCRETE RIPRAP (UP TO 6 INCHES) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$110.00	1,138.00	\$125,180.00	\$50.00	1,138.00	\$56,900.00
17	507.1	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE WITH POSTS - 4' (REMOVE AND REPLACE)(COSA SPEC)	LF	\$40.00	285.00	\$11,400.00	\$40.00	285.00	\$11,400.00
18	507.2	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE WITH POSTS - 6' (REMOVE AND REPLACE)(COSA SPEC)	LF	\$50.00	240.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	240.00	\$10,800.00
19	507.2	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE WITH POSTS - 6' (TEMPORARY)(COSA SPEC)	LF	\$40.00	1,415.00	\$56,600.00	\$30.00	1,415.00	\$42,450.00
20	509.1	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$16.00	445.00	\$7,120.00	\$30.00	445.00	\$13,350.00
21	510	TIMBER GUARD POSTS (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	90.00	\$2,250.00
22	515.1	TOPSOIL (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$41.00	42.00	\$1,722.00	\$20.00	42.00	\$840.00
23	516.1	BERMUDA SODDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$6.00	378.00	\$2,268.00	\$5.00	378.00	\$1,890.00
24	520	HYDROMULCH SEEDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$0.30	66,131.00	\$19,839.30	\$0.50	66,131.00	\$33,065.50
25	530	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$50,000.00	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	\$100,000.00
26	550	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	13,140.54	\$13,140.54	\$10.00	13,139.54	\$131,395.40
27	551.1	SPECIAL SHORING (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$37.00	4,519.00	\$167,203.00	\$40.00	4,519.00	\$181,760.00
28	SP-553	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	1.00	\$50,000.00
29	818	8" PVC WATER LINE	LF	\$130.00	36.00	\$4,680.00	\$100.00	36.00	\$3,600.00
30	836	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$1.00	0.22	\$0.22	\$5,000.00	0.22	\$1,100.00
31	840	8" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$1,250.00	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$3,000.00
32	841	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
33	844	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,300.00	2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$3,000.00
34	848A	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR26-2241, 160 PSI) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$66.00	2,682.05	\$177,015.30	\$200.00	2,682.05	\$536,410.00
35	848A	10" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR26-2241, 160 PSI) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$166.00	118.60	\$19,687.60	\$250.00	118.60	\$29,650.00
36	848A	12" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR26-2241, 160 PSI) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$85.00	721.28	\$61,308.80	\$300.00	721.28	\$216,384.00
37	848A	21" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM-F679, 115 PSI) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$150.00	145.40	\$22,100.80	\$400.00	145.40	\$58,160.00
38	848A	24" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM-F679, 115 PSI) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$150.00	341.30	\$51,195.00	\$500.00	341.30	\$170,650.00
39	848B	SANITARY SEWER LINE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	LS	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
40	857A	36" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (6'-10')	LF	\$350.00	55.73	\$19,505.50	\$1,000.00	55.73	\$55,730.00
41	857A	48" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (14'-18')	LF	\$950.00	1,863.44	\$1,770,268.00	\$1,310.00	1,863.44	\$2,441,106.40
42	857A	48" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (18'-22')	LF	\$950.00	2,490.00	\$2,365,500.00	\$1,420.00	2,490.00	\$3,535,800.00
43	857A	48" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (22'-26')	LF	\$950.00	240.00	\$228,000.00	\$1,510.00	240.00	\$362,400.00
44	857A	54" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (6'-10')	LF	\$976.00	580.00	\$566,080.00	\$1,310.00	580.00	\$759,800.00
45	857A	54" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (10'-14')	LF	\$976.00	2,190.00	\$2,137,440.00	\$1,410.00	2,190.00	\$3,087,900.00
46	857A	54" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (14'-18')	LF	\$976.00	1,475.74	\$1,440,322.24	\$1,510.00	1,475.74	\$2,228,367.40
47	857A	54" FRP SANITARY SEWER LINE (ASTM D-3262, SN-72, 25 PSI) (18'-22')	LF	\$976.00	200.00	\$195,200.00	\$1,610.00	200.00	\$322,000.00
48	857B	SANITARY SEWER LINE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	LS	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
49	850	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE NO. 1A & 1B (TEMPORARY) (DELGADO ST)	LS	\$84,000.00	1.00	\$84,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	\$60,000.00
50	850	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE NO. 2A (TEMPORARY) (LOMBARD ST)	LS	\$61,000.00	1.00	\$61,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00
51	850	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE NO. 2B (TEMPORARY) (CULEBRA ST)	LS	\$61,000.00	1.00	\$61,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$30,000.00
52	850	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE NO. 3 (HUISACHE AVE)	LS	\$95,000.00	1.00	\$95,000.00	\$45,000.00	1.00	\$45,000.00
53	853A	4' FIBERGLASS SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$8,650.00	29.00	\$250,850.00	\$6,000.00	29.00	\$174,000.00
54	853A	4' FIBERGLASS SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$9,800.00	27.00	\$264,600.00	\$6,500.00	27.00	\$175,500.00
55	853A	5' FIBERGLASS SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$12,300.00	2.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,000.00	2.00	\$16,000.00
56	853A	5' FIBERGLASS SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$19,400.00	3.00	\$58,200.00	\$8,500.00	3.00	\$25,500.00
57	853	4' EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$20.00	247.25	\$4,945.00	\$200.00	247.25	\$49,450.00
58	853	5' EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$20.00	43.13	\$862.60	\$250.00	43.13	\$10,782.50
59	853A	FRP SANITARY SEWER TEE BASE MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$26,650.00	40.00	\$1,066,000.00	\$14,000.00	40.00	\$560,000.00
60	853A	FRP SANITARY SEWER TEE BASE DROP MANHOLE (0-6')	EA	\$27,550.00	4.00	\$110,200.00	\$15,000.00	4.00	\$60,000.00
61	853	EXTRA DEPTH TEE BASE MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$100.00	423.89	\$42,389.00	\$250.00	423.89	\$105,972.50
62	853B	MANHOLE TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE	LS	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
63	854.1	SANITARY SEWER TRENCHALS	LF	\$48.00	475.00	\$22,800.00	\$75.00	475.00	\$35,625.00
64	854.2	TWO-WAY CLEANOUTS	EA	\$1,200.00	18.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	18.00	\$18,000.00
65	856.1	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 24"	LF	\$530.00	30.00	\$15,900.00	\$400.00	30.00	\$12,000.00
66	856.1	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 66"	LF	\$776.00	250.00	\$194,000.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$300,000.00
67	856.1	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 72"	LF	\$758.00	870.00	\$659,460.00	\$1,400.00	870.00	\$1,218,000.00
68	856.2	2" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING	LF	\$145.00	30.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
69	856.2	4" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING	LF	\$540.00	250.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,100.00	250.00	\$275,000.00
70	856.2	54" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING	LF	\$465.00	870.00	\$404,550.00	\$1,100.00	870.00	\$957,000.00
71	856.3	CASING OR LINER 24"	LF	\$50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
72	856.3	CASING OR LINER 66"	LF	\$100.00	250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$62,500.00
73	856.3	CASING OR LINER 72"	LF	\$100.00	870.00	\$87,000.00	\$300.00	870.00	\$261,000.00
74	858	CONCRETE COLLARS	CY	\$300.00	14.47	\$4,341.00	\$500.00	14.47	\$7,235.00
75	858	CONCRETE CAP (BORE PITTS) (FLOWABLE FILL)	CY	\$111.00	885.00	\$98,235.00	\$100.00	885.00	\$88,500.00
76	858	CONCRETE CAP (SPECIAL SHORING) (FLOWABLE FILL)	CY	\$111.00	300.00	\$33,300.00	\$100.00	300.00	\$30,000.00
77	858	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (5-YR FLDPN) (FLOWABLE FILL)	CY	\$111.00	9,362.00	\$1,039,182.00	\$120.00	9,362.00	\$1,123,440.00
78	860	VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$125.00	4.88	\$610.00	\$500.00	4.88	\$2,440.00
79	862.1	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN & MANHOLES (IN-PLACE)	LF	\$9.00	16,977.00	\$152,793.00	\$10.00	16,977.00	\$169,770.00
80	862.2	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN & MANHOLES (CRUSH IN-PLACE)	LF	\$38.00	1,530.00	\$58,140.00	\$10.00	1,530.00	\$15,300.00
81	862.3	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN & MANHOLES (GROUT FILL)	LF	\$42.00	1,273.00	\$53,466.00	\$25.00	1,273.00	\$31,825.00
82	862.4	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN & MANHOLES (EXCAVATE & BACKFILL)	LF	\$5.00	440.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	440.00	\$11,000.00
83	864-S1	BYPASS PUMPING SMALL DIAMETER (SMALLER THAN 24")	LS	\$290,000.00	1.00	\$290,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	\$100,000.00
84	864-S1.1	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$450.00	20.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00
85	864-S1.2	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$890.00	20.00	\$17,800.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$10,000.00
86	864-S1.3	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING WATCH	MD	\$495.00	20.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00
87	864-S2	BYPASS PUMPING LARGE DIAMETER (24" OR LARGER)	LS	\$1,200,000.00					